

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2604/2026

Preeti Sharma W/o Shri Atul Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Branch Manager, State Bank Of India S.m.e. Branch

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

11/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner confines this writ petition to prayer No.2 and submits that salary is not been released by the State Bank of India, S.M.E. Branch, Gopinath Marg, Jaipur since April 2025.

Issue notice to respondent No.1.

Notice be sent through ordinary process as well as '*Dasti*'.

List the matter on 23.02.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J