

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2604/2026
URN: CW / 5645U / 2026

Preeti Sharma W/o Shri Atul Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Branch Manager, State Bank Of India S.M.E. Branch

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Singh Ms. Rekha Jain for Mr. Kailash Chand

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

02/07/2026

Matter comes up on the misc. application (IA No.03/2026) filed by the respondents seeking modification of the order dated 29.04.2026 and so also an application (IA No.02/2026) filed by the petitioners seeking amendment in the writ petition.

Since by application (IA No.03/2026) seeking modification of the order dated 29.04.2026 was passed by the Co-ordinate Bench, therefore, it is required to be listed before the same Bench.

Registry is directed to list the matter before appropriate Bench.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J